503519761 10/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORANTE GO	08/14/2015
KELVIN JOON HO CHOW	08/14/2015
HENGKY WIRAWAN	09/15/2015
KAN WENG KIT	08/18/2015
JOERG PLOTZITZKA	08/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINCOR NIXDORF INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Street Address:	HEINZ-NIXDORF-RING 1
City:	33106 PADERBORN
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14655756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127252450

Email:docketing@hpiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:HESPOS & PORCO LLPAddress Line 1:110 WEST 40TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2501

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WN 12025 PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD E. HESPOS
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald E. Hespos/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=wn12025assignmnt#page1.tif source=wn12025assignmnt#page2.tif

PATENT 503519761 REEL: 036777 FRAME: 0283

source=wn12025assignmnt#page3.tif source=wn12025assignmnt#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Euro (1€), and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, WINCOR NIXDORF INTERNATIONAL GMBH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, located at Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1, 33106 Paderborn, Germany, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention or improvement entitled "CASH BOX AND DEVICE FOR HANDLING NOTES OF VALUE WITH MECHANICAL CODING". The invention is fully described and/or claimed in the application executed this date. This assignment extends to: the application; continuation or divisional applications for patents for said Invention, or any part or parts thereof; any Patent issued from the application and from any continuations or divisionals of this application; and any reissue of any such Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had-not been made.

Additionally the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all United States Patents for said invention to the Assignee.

14 206 15		Shifu
Date	•	Florante Go
14 Aug 2015		2
Date J	••	Kelvin Joon Ho Chow
Date		Hengky Wirawan
Date		Kan Weng Kit
	*	
Date		Joerg Plotzitzka

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Euro (1€), and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, WINCOR NIXDORF INTERNATIONAL GMBH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, located at Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1, 33106 Paderborn, Germany, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention or improvement entitled "CASH BOX AND DEVICE FOR HANDLING NOTES OF VALUE WITH MECHANICAL CODING". The invention is fully described and/or claimed in the application executed this date. This assignment extends to: the application; continuation or divisional applications for patents for said Invention, or any part or parts thereof; any Patent issued from the application and from any continuations or divisionals of this application; and any reissue of any such Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Additionally the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all United States Patents for said invention to the Assignee.

Date	Florante Go
Date 15 SEP 2015	Kelvin Joon Ho Chow
Date	Hengk∳ Wirawan
Date	Kan Weng Kit
Date	Joerg Plotzitzka

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Euro (1€), and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, WINCOR NIXDORF INTERNATIONAL GMBH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, located at Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1, 33106 Paderborn, Germany, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention or improvement entitled "CASH BOX AND DEVICE FOR HANDLING NOTES OF VALUE WITH MECHANICAL CODING". The invention is fully described and/or claimed in the application executed this date. This assignment extends to: the application; continuation or divisional applications for patents for said Invention, or any part or parts thereof; any Patent issued from the application and from any continuations or divisionals of this application; and any reissue of any such Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Additionally the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all United States Patents for said invention to the Assignee.

Date	Florante Go
Date	Kelvin Joon Ho Chow
Date	Hengky Wirawan
18/8/2015	Lan
Date /	Kan Weng Kit
Date	Joerg Plotzitzka

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Euro (1€), and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, WINCOR NIXDORF INTERNATIONAL GMBH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, located at Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1, 33106 Paderborn, Germany, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention or improvement entitled "CASH BOX AND DEVICE FOR HANDLING NOTES OF VALUE WITH MECHANICAL CODING". The invention is fully described and/or claimed in the application executed this date. This assignment extends to: the application; continuation or divisional applications for patents for said Invention, or any part or parts thereof; any Patent issued from the application and from any continuations or divisionals of this application; and any reissue of any such Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Additionally the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all United States Patents for said invention to the Assignee.

Date	Florante Go
Date	Kelvin Joon Ho Chow
Date	Hengky Wirawan
Date	Kan Weng Kit
14. p. 2015	Jeż Wly
Jail C	Joerg Plotzitzka

PATENT REEL: 036777 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 10/13/2015